

PRODUCT DETAILS			
Product Title:	Light Devon Custard 30% Less Sugar & Fat	Brand:	Ambrosia
Legal Description:	Light Devon Custard made with West Country Milk.	Premier Product Code:	1013936
Label Weight:	1kg e	Label Count:	n/a
Drained Weight:	n/a	Version:	2

SUPPLIER DETAILS			
Site(s) Manufacturing the Product:	Lifton		
Specifications email address:	specifications_savoury@premierfoods.co.uk		
RSPO Certificate Number:	BMT-RSPO-000038	Certified Sustainable Palm Oil:	Mass Balance

INGREDIENT LIST:
Skimmed Milk , Buttermilk , Modified Starch, Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey (Milk), Natural Flavourings, Colours (Curcumin, Annatto Norbixin).
Total Milk Content 77%.

ON PACK ALLERGEN STATEMENTS:
For allergens, see ingredients in bold .

ON PACK CLAIMS:
Creamy & delicious 100% natural flavours No preservatives No artificial colours 30% less fat & 30% less sugar than Ambrosia Devon Custard Bain Marie stable Freeze Thaw stable Suitable for vegetarians Red Tractor Certified Milk Gluten Free Made with West Country Milk

PREMIER FOODS SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT DETAILS			
Product Title:	Light Devon Custard 30% Less Sugar & Fat	Brand:	Ambrosia
Legal Description:	Light Devon Custard made with West Country Milk.	Premier Product Code:	1013936
Label Weight:	1kg e	Label Count:	n/a
Drained Weight:	n/a	Version:	2

NUTRITION INFORMATION			
Typical values	Per 100g	Per 125g portion	% Reference Intake Value and MTL Colour
Energy (kJ)	332	416	
Energy (kcal)	79	99	
Fat (g)	2.0	2.5	
of which Saturates (g)	1.0	1.3	
Carbohydrate (g)	12.3	15.4	
of which Sugars (g)	7.4	9.3	
Fibre (g)	<0.5	<0.5	
Protein (g)	2.9	3.6	
Salt (g)	0.14	0.18	
This pack contains 8 portions.			

ALLERGEN INFORMATION			
	Contains Y / N	May Contain Y / N	Additional Information
Peanuts	N	N	
Nuts	N	N	
Sesame	N	N	
Cereals containing Gluten	N	N	
Eggs	N	N	
Milk	Y	N	Contains Skimmed Milk, Buttermilk, Whey
Fish	N	N	
Molluscs	N	N	
Crustaceans	N	N	
Soya	N	N	
Sulphur Dioxide/Sulphites	N	N	
Celery	N	N	
Mustard	N	N	
Lupin	N	N	

Note: The information contained above relates to the presence/absence of ingredients within the product and is not a guarantee of total absence where presence is due to adventitious contamination within the supply chain

PREMIER FOODS SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT DETAILS			
Product Title:	Light Devon Custard 30% Less Sugar & Fat	Brand:	Ambrosia
Legal Description:	Light Devon Custard made with West Country Milk.	Premier Product Code:	1013936
Label Weight:	1kg e	Label Count:	n/a
Drained Weight:	n/a	Version:	2


SUITABILITY		
	Suitability Y / N	Additional Information
Suitable for Vegans Claim on Pack	No	Contains milk ingredients
Made to a Vegan Recipe Claim on Pack	No	Contains milk ingredients
Suitable for Vegetarians	Yes	
Suitable for Halal	No	Not certified
Suitable for Kosher	No	Not certified
Is the product Organic	No	

Note: The information contained above relates to the presence/absence of ingredients within the product and is not a guarantee of total absence where presence is due to adventitious contamination within the supply chain

PRODUCT CODING & STORAGE			
Position on Pack:	top of pack	Durability:	Best Before End
Inner Barcode:	5000354915987	Outer Barcode:	05000117920661
Shelf Life from Date of Manufacture:	24	Measured as:	Months
Shelf life once Opened:	Once opened keep refrigerated and consume within 3 days.		
Storage Description:	Store in a cool, dry place.		

PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS
<p>Tastes delicious hot or cold...</p> <p>To heat:</p> <p>1. Empty contents into a saucepan and heat gently stirring frequently. Do not boil.</p> <p>To Microwave: (800w/ Cat E 4 min):</p> <p>1. Empty contents into a microwaveable container. 2. Cover, heat on full power for 2 mins. 3. Stir, re-cover, heat on full power for a further 2 mins. After heating, handle with care.</p> <p>All microwave ovens vary, amend cooking times as needed.</p>

PALLETISATION			
Items in Pack:	1	Packs per Outer:	12
Outers per Layer:	15	Layers per Pallet:	5

PREMIER SPECIFICATION APPROVAL			
Name	Title	Signature	Date
Cat Wheeldon	Specifications Technologist		05/01/21